## Thomas Jefferson Academy



## Athletic Letter of Participation

I approve of the participant's attendance at Thomas Jefferson Academy's athletic competition and practice for the 2022-2023 school year. I certify that he/she is in good health and able to participate in any and all activities at Thomas Jefferson Academy. In case of accident, injury, or illness, Thomas Jefferson Academy coaches, administrators, staff, counselors and /or other professional medical personnel have my permission to use their best judgments in the care of my child. I hereby waive, release and forever discharge any and all rights and claims for damages which I may have or which may hereafter accrue to me against Thomas Jefferson Academy or its respective officers, agents, representatives, successors and/or assigns for any or all damages which may be sustained or suffered by me in connection with my association with or participation in, and for all damages which may be sustained or suffered by me in connection with or participation in, and for rising out of my travel to or return from Athletic Participation involving Thomas Jefferson Academy. I, THE PARENT OR GUARDIAN, DO HEREBY AGREE TO THE ABOVE WAIVER AND RELEASE.

Signature of Parent or Guardian

Date

Student's Name

Date